Frigo, Victoria (COE)

From: Frigo, Victoria (COE)

Sent: Monday, February 06, 2012 12:39 PM

To: Rivero, Miriam (CSS)

Cc: Centorino, Joseph (COE); Sanchez, Gerald (CAQ)

Subject: Miami-Dade County League of Cities, Inc. - 58th Installation Gala Event
Ms. Rivero,

Joe Centorino has asked me to respond to your question about the use of office funds.

We are of the opinion that Commissioner Bovo and a staff member may use office funds to attend a
Miami-Dade League of Cities Installation. The Commissioner will be attending in his official capacity for
the purpose of meeting with public officials from the municipalities within his district.

If you have additional questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

VICTORIA FRIGO, STAFF ATTORNEY
Phaone: 305 350-0601
Fax: 305 579-0273

miamidade.cov "

19 West Flagler St., Suite 820
Miami, FL 33130

Miami-Dade County is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Flotida Statutes concerning public records. E-majl

messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure.

From: Rivero, Miriam (CSS)

Sent: Friday, February 03, 2012 1:50 PM

To: Sanchez, Gerald (CAO)

Cc: Centorino, Joseph (COE)

Subject: Request for Opinion - RE: Miami-Dade County League of Cities, Inc. - 58th Installation Gala Event

Good afternoon Mr. Sanchez:

| am requesting your assistance in obtaining an opinion: |s it a permissible use of office funds, to use those funds for the
Miami Dade County League of Cities, Installation event?

As usual, thank you so much for your continued assistance.

Miriam Rivero, Manager

Miami-Dade County Board of County Commissioners
Office of the Chair, Support Staff Division

111 NW 1st Street Suite 320 Miami, Florida 33128
305-375-5120 Phone 305-375-4838 Fax

www.miamidade.sov
"Delivering Excellence Every Day"




